MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB No.	18-TA002744JP	DATE POSTED	$\frac{MC}{DS} \frac{6/26}{6/26} \frac{AT}{AT}$	CC <u>N/A</u> BCC <u>N/A</u>					
Title	C.R. 675 Canal Piping	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	July 9, 2018						
DEPARTMENT	Utilities Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Theresa Webb, CPPO, CPPB, CPSM, C.P.M., Procurement Official						
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD									
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Cobb Site Development for the provision of C.R. 675 Canal Piping.									
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY									
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.									
	BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION								
 The Scope of Work required for this Invitation to Bid for improvements on C.R. 675 Canal Piping in Parrish, FL includes the relocation of 1700 LF of roadside canal piping. The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, work drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to complete all Work required by the specifications. The solicitation was advertised on April 14, 2018 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manatee County Black Chamber of Commerce for release of its members and in the Tempo newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms: Cobb Site Development, Waychula, FL. Westra Construction, Palmetto, FL. C-Squared CGC, Sarasota, FL. 									
EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY: Cobb Site Development was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award. The Procurement Division and the Utilities Department are recommending award to Cobb Site Development. Stormwater CIP									
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME OF FUR	IDING SOURCE						
COST	\$ 767,197.11	Fl	es						

BID SUMMARY 18-TA002744JP CR 675 CANAL PIPING	Cobb Site Development	Woodruff & Sons	Westra Construction	C-Squared CGC Inc
Description	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Total Bid Price
Bid "A" 270 Calendar Days	\$767,197.11	\$1,071,798.49	\$1,115,161.96	\$1,180,667.72
Bid "B" 300 Calendar Days	\$767,197.11	\$1,071,798.49	\$1,115,161.96	\$1,180,667.72

BID TABULATION 18-TA002744JP CR 675 CANAL PIPING			1 Cobb Site Development Wood			2	3		4	
					Woodruff & Sons		Westra Construction		C-Squared CGC Inc	
ITEM DESCRIPTION NO.	EST QTY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
101-1 Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$71,025.45	\$71,025.45	\$85,160.87	\$85,160.87	\$295,275.00	\$295,275.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
102-1 Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$59,449.99	\$59,449.99		\$171,210.14	\$65,700.00	\$65,700.00	\$136,934.69	\$136,934.69
104-10-3 Staked Silt Fence (Type III)	1,642.00	LF	\$2.99	\$4,909.58	\$8.03	\$13,185.26	\$1.85	\$3,037.70	\$2.66	\$4,367.72
104-11 Floating Turbidity Barrier	65.00 2.00	LF	\$22.15	\$1,439.75	\$16.68	\$1,084.20	\$15.80	\$1,027.00	\$10.06	\$653.90
104-15 Soil Tracking Prevention Device		EA	\$2,276.39	\$4,552.78	\$1,813.39	\$3,626.78	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,109.53	\$2,219.06
104-18 Inlet Protection System		EA	\$142.14	\$994.98	\$161.49	\$1,130.43	\$157.00	\$1,099.00	\$158.76	\$1,111.32
110-1-1 Clearing & Grubbing (Incl. Fence Removal & Riprap)	2.30	AC	\$14,940.41	\$34,362.94	\$32,790.25	\$75,417.58	\$16,045.00	\$36,903.50	\$101,005.36	\$232,312.33
110-3 Removal of Existing Structures (Incl. concrete wingwall, footing and steel sheeting)	1.00	LS	\$5,702.20	\$5,702.20	\$5,991.35	\$5,991.35	\$6,062.00	\$6,062.00	\$6,598.41	\$6,598.41
120-1 Regular Excavation	6,162.00	CY	\$17.85	\$109,991.70	\$19.30	\$118,926.60	\$26.30	\$162,060.60	\$10.76	\$66,303.12
120-2-2 Borrow Excavation	100.00	CY	\$25.30	\$2,530.00	\$30.64	\$3,064.00	\$148.45	\$14,845.00	\$33.62	\$3,362.00
120-4 Excavation, Subsoil	100.00	CY	\$18.37	\$1,837.00	\$18.05	\$1,805.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$45.85	\$4,585.00
120-6 Embankment (Regular)	5,901.00	CY	\$25.85	\$152,540.85	\$20.43	\$120,557.43	\$22.20	\$131,002.20	\$16.93	\$99,903.93
160-4 12" Stabilized Sub-base	3,670.00	SY	\$6.62	\$24,295.40	\$25.73	\$94,429.10	\$13.35	\$48,994.50	\$28.02	\$102,833.40
339-1 Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	55.00	TN	\$195.82	\$10,770.10	\$775.79	\$42,668.45	\$152.00	\$8,360.00	\$309.69	\$17,032.95
400-4-1 Concrete, Class IV, Culverts	25.80	CY	\$1,012.34	\$26,118.37	\$1,748.59	\$45,113.62	\$1,769.00	\$45,640.20	\$1,925.76	\$49,684.61
415-1-1 Reinforcing Steel - Roadway	4,053.00	LB	\$1.73	\$7,011.69	\$0.83	\$3,363.99	\$0.85	\$3,445.05	\$0.92	\$3,728.76
425-11 Modify Existing Drainage Structure	7.00	EA	\$1,554.39	\$10,880.73	\$2,165.05	\$15,155.35	\$2,398.00	\$16,786.00	\$2,045.72	\$14,320.04
25-15-51 Inlet Top, Replace, Curb Inlet	1.00	EA	\$2,344.49	\$2,344.49	\$1,806.28	\$1,806.28	\$1,828.00	\$1,828.00	\$3,257.93	\$3,257.93
425-74-1 Manholes & Inlets Cleaning & Sealing, < 10'	7.00	EA	\$2,508.05	\$17,556.35	\$938.67	\$6,570.69	\$453.00	\$3,171.00	\$677.88	\$4,745.16
0-175-11 Pipe Storm Sewer Culv (RCP)(18")	234.00	LF	\$120.56	\$28,211.04	\$123.92	\$28,997.28	\$160.00	\$37,440.00	\$150.37	\$35,186.58
30-982-12 MES (Conc Pipe, Round) (18") (CD)		EA	\$1,869.94	\$13,089.58	\$1,871.87	\$13,103.09	\$2,370.00	\$16,590.00	\$1,455.30	\$10,187.10
520-6 Shoulder Gutter - Concrete		LF	\$42.78	\$4,406.34	\$30.98	\$3,190.94	\$41.35	\$4,259.05	\$39.51	\$4,069.53
530-3-4 Rip-Rap (Rubble) (Ditch Lining)		TN	\$154.05	\$8,934.90	\$216.04	\$12,530.32	\$212.00	\$12,296.00	\$298.88	\$17,335.04
530-77-2 Gabion Basket, 36" Thick		SY	\$439.01	\$1,448.73	\$1,675.41	\$5,528.85	\$375.00	\$1,237.50	\$1,232.34	\$4,066.72
536-1-1 Guardrail - Roadway, Gen TL-3		LF	\$22.72	\$33,671.04	\$20.53	\$30,425.46	\$20.75	\$30,751.50	\$32.99	\$48,891.18
536-73 Guardrail Removal		LF	\$2.67	\$3,754.02	\$2.22	\$3,121.32	\$2.25	\$3,163.50	\$10.17	\$14,299.02
536-85-22 Guardrail, End Anchorage Assembly - Flared		EA	\$3,012.43	\$3,012.43	\$2,440.92	\$2,440.92	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00	\$1,832.89	\$1,832.89
550-10-91 Fencing, Special, 5' Ht, 4"ø pressure treated wood post, w / 5-Strand barbed wire		LF	\$13.81	\$19,334.00	\$6.10	\$8,540.00	\$7.30	\$10,220.00	\$8.85	\$12,390.00
570-1-2 Sodding (Performance Turf, Bahia) (Includes Mowing)	10,334.00	SY	\$3.22	\$33,275.48	\$5.44	\$56,216.96	\$3.95	\$40,819.30	\$7.85	\$81,121.90
TOTAL BASE BID A Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days				\$697,451.92		\$974,362.26		\$1,013,783.60		\$1,073,334.29
	10% OF TOTA	L BASE BID		\$69,745.19		\$97,436.23		\$101,378.36		\$107,333.43
TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 270 Calendar Days				\$767,197.11		\$1,071,798.49		\$1,115,161.96		\$1,180,667.72

Mathamatical errors corrcted in accordance with A.35 of IFBC 18-TA002744JP